



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 116/2025**

VIKAS MISHRA

.....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Hemant Mehla, APP for State
with SI Chetan
Mr. Karan Sharma, Advocate for
R2&3
Ms. Mansi Mishra, Advocate for R4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

17.04.2026

1. Hon'ble Judge has gone to attend National Conference for High Court Justices on Criminal Justice Administration at National Judicial Academy, Bhopal.
2. As directed, relist on 10.09.2026.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

APRIL 17, 2026/as